

Strategy and Finance Division Investor Relations & DCM

Reference number: IR-384/2014

19 December 2014

Extraordinary announcement

OTP Bank Plc. announces that on 11 December 2014 OTP Bank Plc. became the sole owner of OTP Factoring Ltd. with the buy-out of the stake of OTP Real Estate Ltd.

OTP Bank Plc.

OTP Bank Plc. Postal address: P.O.B.: 501 Budapest H-1876 Hungary Phone: +36 1 473 5460 Fax: +36 1 473 5951 E-mail: investor.relations@otpbank.hu Internet: www.otpbank.hu

Address: Nádor street 16. Budapest H-1051 Hungary